PRINTED: 05/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF C	OKKEOTION				С	
		435088	B. WING		05/08/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 600 F SS=J (CFR Part 483, Subpa Ferm Care facilities was again on 5/8/24 Area abuse. Centerville Cawas found not in compequirement: F600. On 5/8/24: At 9:10 a.m. administrator D were actification of the immediated to resident about 11:53 a.m. the reneated to p.m. the professor of the competence of the compete	given verbal and written nediate jeopardy identified use by a co-located resident noval plan was received. ovider's removal plan was n-site the immediacy was census: 39 long-term care ted living residents. Neglect m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, stion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This inted to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms.	FO	understands the seventy of this incider have taken the following actions to proveducation to staff and to ensure the safe our residents. 30-minute checks on resinitiated to ensure the safety of all resided Medical director I discontinued the use Sildenafil, and will monitor the use of ormedications that could lead to sexual temptations. Resident 4 was scheduled evaluated by (psychiatry provider) to rudementia or other medical conditions the could cause the more frequent sexual behaviors. Resident 4 was seen by (psychiatry provider). No findings from Psychiatrist when evaluated. Resident evaluated 5/7/24 and will be seen 4 we after initial visit. Care plans have been updated. Education was provided to all Managers will provide the education to that were not in the building and staff was required to receive the education befor start their next shift. All staff will continue to monitor behavious affety for all residents. Interventions in will be assessed and will be modified a needed to make sure the issue is being	vide fety of ident 4 dents. of ther d to be ale out nat 5/23/24 4 was eeks I staff. staff vill be re they ors and place as join was so staff pened eting ration vior if there is 1, 2, paired d the from	

Amanda Peterson

5/23/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. See vistructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. In deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsoleté

Event ID: PQD5 1

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
i ==		405000	B. WNG			C 05/09/2024	
ŭ		435088	B. WING_			05/08/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CENTERV	ILLE CARE AND REHAE	CENTER INC	- 1	500 VERMILLION ST			
CENTERV	ILLE CARE AND REHAL	S CENTER ING		CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	§483.12(a)(1) Not us physical abuse, corportion involuntary seclusion. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, and South Dakota Deport of ailed to ensure two cand 2) had been assupdated, and educat regarding having beer esident (4). Findings Notice: Notice of immediate and in writing on 5/8/administrator A and remediate jeopar by a colocated reside provider failed to ensure the immediate and in the immediate jeopar by a colocated reside provider failed to ensure the following at the immediate and in the immediate jeopar by a colocated reside provider failed to ensure the following at the several tasked for an immediate and to ensure the following at the several failed to ensure the following at the several failed to ensure the following at the	e verbal, mental, sexual, or bral punishment, or coral punishment of Health (SD di incident (FRI) the provider of two sampled residents (1 dessed, care plans were considered to staff on fondled by a co-located of include: Dispopardy was given verbally (24 at 9:10 a.m. to regional administrator D of redy related to resident abuse contact at F600 when the coral target of the following: contact of ending of the fondling (DON) Be a co-located resident. The administrator A, regional director of nursing (DON) Be a mediate removal plan. The Alenab Center corrected the safety of our residents of the safety of all residents. The safety of all residents of the continued the use of onitor the use of other	F 6	Interdisciplinary team will revier provide education immediately documentation of all education Interventions will be started im following incident. Comprehensi Policy and Abuse and Neglect Policy and Abuse and Neglect Policy eviewed with all staff so all staff a steps that needed to be followed wincident and the importance of repimmediately. Interdisciplinary team will audit 30-daily for 4 weeks then weekly for 3 months. Interventions will be assess modified as needed. Administrator will report findings at meetings until audit is complete arbeen met. Directed In-Service Training will be later then June 6, 2024.	along with provided. mediately ve Care Plan icy will be re aware of the when reporting a orting -minute checks additional ssed and t monthly QAPI ad regulation has	n	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435088	B. WING _	:		C 05/08/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	evaluated by (psychia dementia or other me cause the more frequences and the education to staff and staff will be requibefore they start their continue to monitor be residents. Interventio and will be modified it issue is being resolved. On 5/8/24 at 11:53 a. received. On 5/8/24 at 12:20 p. jeopardy removal pla On 5/8/24 at 1:20 p.mimmediacy was removed. Once the immediacy severity was changed. Review of SD DOH F *On 5/1/24 at 9:00 a.i inappropriately touch legs and she is unable *On 5/5/24 at 6:00 p. resident 2's hand and Resident 4 moved redown and rubbing metalk and cannot defer	t 4 was scheduled to be atry provider) to rule out edical conditions that could tent sexual behaviors. by (psychiatry provider) are been updated. Education aff. Managers will provide that were not in the building fred to receive the education next shift. All staff will ehaviors and safety for all ns in place will be assessed if needed to make sure the ed appropriately." m. the removal plan was m. the provider's immediate in was accepted. m. while on-site the eved. ch. while on-site the eved. ch. was removed the scope and do to a "G". created: m. resident 4 was ing resident 1 between her let to give consent. m. resident 4 had taken do placed it on his groin. sident 2's hand in up and options. Resident 2 does not	F 6			
	nurse (RN) E regardi	ng resident 1 being fondled				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
Ŧ		435088	B. WING		05/08/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 VERMILLION ST CENTERVILLE, SD 57014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 600	recliner near the from his hands on her growth was moving his a mouth while he was *She had observed residents' thighs on *RN E notified admit services designee Conterview on 5/6/24 nursing assistant (Cotouching female residents and report nurse.	resident 1 sleeping in a nt entrance. Resident 4 had bin area and was rubbing it. tongue back and forth in his rubbing resident 1. resident 4 rubbing on other other occasions. nistrator A, DON B, and social c of the witnessed event. at 10:10 a.m. with certified NA) F regarding resident 4	F 60	00		
	regarding resident 4 revealed: *She had observed resident 4 in his who on her buttock. *CNA G reported the *She had been infor resident 4 would too inappropriately. Interview on 5/6/24 regarding CNA's reginappropriately touc *She had received revealed.	at 10:40 a.m. with CNA G touching female residents resident 2 walking past eelchair, he then touched her e incident to the charge nurse. rmed by other staff members uch other residents at 11:00 a.m. with RN E corting of having been thed by resident 4 revealed: reports by CNAs and informed N B, and social services C of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435088	B. WING _			0	5/08/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 CENTER INC		500	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VERMILLION ST NTERVILLE, SD 57014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	regarding the inciden 4 revealed: *Administrator A had had contacted the on *DON B stated reside him regarding his bel *Administrator A had was "targeting" non-oc *Resident 2's son had incident with his moth her son was very corsafety. *They had not been a touched by resident 4' (EMR) revealed: *She had a diagnosis *On 3/27/24 her brief (BIMS) was 2, indicated impairment. *Resident 1's care plindicate she had bee touching. Review of resident 2' Review of resident 2'	t 11:10 a.m. with I B, and social services C ts with residents 1, 2, 3 and spoken with resident 4 and abudsman. ent 4's son had spoken with navior. been aware that resident 4 consenting residents. d been notified of the ner. Administrator A stated acerned of his mother's aware that resident 3 was a. s electronic medical record s of dementia and psychosis. Interview for mental status ting severe cognitive an had not been updated to n a victim of inappropriate s EMR revealed: s of dementia, amnesia, and	F	600			
	*On 3/11/24 her BIM: the interview assessi *Resident 2's care pl indicate she had bee touching. Review of resident 3'	S score was 99, indicating ment is not successful. an had not been updated to n a victim of inappropriate					* 244 0

PRINTED: 05/22/2024 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C B. WING 435088 05/08/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **500 VERMILLION ST** CENTERVILLE CARE AND REHAB CENTER INC CENTERVILLE, SD 57014 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION 1D (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 600 F 600 Continued From page 5 *On 3/11/24 her BIMS score was 99, indicating the interview assessment is not successful. *Resident 3's care plan had not been updated indicate she had been a victim of inappropriate touching. Review of the provider's June 2021 Abuse and

Review of the provider's June 2021 Abuse and Neglect Policy and Procedure revealed:

*"To ensure that the center has in place and effective system that regardless of the source prevents mistreatment, neglect and abuse of residents of misappropriation of their property."

*"To ensure that resident are not subject to abuse by anyone, including, not limited to facility staff, other residents, consultants or volunteers, staff of other agencies serving the individual, family members or legal guardians, friends or other individuals."

*"To ensure that all identified incidents of alleged

or suspected abuse/neglect are promptly investigated and reported."
*"All staff are responsible for reporting any situation that is considered abuse, neglect, or injury of unknown origin, misappropriation of resident property or involuntary seclusion."
*"The charge nurse will be notified immediately, assess the situation to determine if any emergency treatment or action is required, and complete an initial investigation. If this is an injury of unknown origin, the charge nurse will also attempt to determine the cause of the injury. The

following actions:
-"If it is resident to resident abuse, the abused resident will be removed to a safe environment."
*"Notification Procedure:"

charge nurse will also ensure that any potential for further abuse is eliminated by taking on of the

-"Notify the center administrator immediately of any incident of resident abuse."

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	A. BOLISH 6				С		
		435088	B. WING			0	5/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 CENTER INC		500 VER	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MILLION ST RVILLE, SD 57014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) . COMPLETION DATE
F 600	with state law, includicertification agency." -"If the agencies requisubmitted contact the DON, and Administration-"Notify the physician facts of the situation suspected abuse/neg	ed agencies in accordance ing the state survey and uire an online report to be a Social Services Designee, stor."	F	600			